EN  English - Instruction manual
ENGLISH
NXM36, NXM36 Hi-PoE, NTM36
Housings for cameras installed in aggressive environments
Instruction m
anual - English - EN
3MNVCNXM36_2222_EN
ContentsENGLISH 1

	2 Notes on copyright and information on trademarks
	3 Safety rules
	4 Product description and type designation
	4.1 Product marking label
	4.2 Model identification
	5 Preparing the product for use
	5.1 Unpacking
	5.2 Contents
	5.3 Safely disposing of packaging material
	6 Installation
	6.1 Installation mode
	6.2 Housing opening
	6.3 How to install the camera
	6.3.1 12Vdc/24Vac version
	6.3.2 120/230Vac version
	6.3.3 Hi-PoE version
	6.3.3.1 Power consumption configuration
	6.3.3.2 Operating status
	6.4 Housing closure
	6.5 Sunshield mounting (according to model)
	7 Switching on
	8 Accessories and Supports
	9 Maintenance
	10 Cleaning
	10.1 Cleaning the glass window
	10.2 Cleaning the germanium window
	11 Information on disposal and recycling
	12 Technical data
	12.1 NXM36
	12.1.1 General
	12.1.2 Mechanical
	12.1.3 Electrical
	12.1.4 Environment
	12.1.5 Certifications
	12.1.6 Certifications - Marine applications
	12.2 NTM36
	12.2.1 General
	12.2.2 Mechanical
	12.2.3 Windows for camera
	12.2.4 Electrical
	12.2.5 Environment
	12.2.6 Certifications
	13 Technical drawings
	ITALIANO
	1 Informazioni sul presente manuale
	1.1 Convenzioni tipografiche
	2 Note sul copyright e informazioni sui marchi commerciali
	3 Norme di sicurezza
	4 Descrizione e designazione del prodotto
	4.1 Etichetta di marcatura del prodotto
	4.2 Identificazione del modello
	5 Preparazione del prodotto per l'utilizzo
	5.1 Disimballaggio
	5.2 Contenuto
	5.3 Smaltimento in sicurezza dei materiali di imballaggio
	6 Installazione
	6.1 Modalità d'installazione
	6.2 Apertura della custodia
	6.3 Installazione della telecamera
	6.3.1 Versione 12Vdc/24Vac